SCTP
Meeting
Date
5/20/2010

5/20/2010

5/20/2010

5/20/2010

5/20/2010
5/20/2010

5/20/2010

Effective Offering

Term
201009

201009

201009

201009

201009

201009

201009

SCTP May 20, 2010

Unit
AG

AG

AR

CE

CE

CE

CE

Degree
MSc

MSc

BA

Certificate

Certificate
Certificate

Graduate
Certificate

2009-2010 ES Report 12 to SCTP - Approved Program Revisions

Program Title
Renewable Resources

Renewable Resources;

Environmental
Assessment

Software Engineering

Public Relations

Software Development

Systems Analysis and
Design
Internet Business

Category Cr. Wt.
Thesis 45
Non-Thesis 45

Major Concentratior 36-37

30

30
30

15

Revision
Details
0.

D; RC-;
RC:.CW-;
CC+;
CC:CW+; O.

Rationale
Allow more program
flexibility.
Enhances offerings for
students and allows for
some flexibility.

RC-; RC+; CC- Align courses and

CC+.

CC-; CC+.

RC-; RC+.

structure with the major
in Science.

Course added to meet
rising demand in the
marketplace.

Provide more flexibility.

Course replacement.

Program prerequisite
no longer needed.

Comments/Corrections

Is the description being
revised? If so, the
existing description needs
to be listed either in box
6.0 or 7.0 [existing program
column].

SCTP Approved Program Revisionsl



2009-2010 ES Report 12 to SCTP - Approved Program Revisions

5/20/2010 201009 ED Graduate Educational Leadership 1 15 RC-; RC:CW-; Provide more flexibility. Revise rationale to include
Certificate CC+; "... Restructured to be
CC:CW+; O. made up of complementary

courses only (no required
courses)." Revisions list
program identically to the
second grad cert in this
subject. Revise proposal,
list only first eight
complementary courses
and indicate "Or other 500
level or higher courses
approved by the Graduate
Certificate Program

Director."
5/20/2010 201009 ED Graduate Educational Leadership 2 15 RC-; RC:CW-; Provide more flexibility. Revise rationale to include
Certificate CC+; "... Eliminate required
CC.CWH+,; O. courses section so

program is comprised
solely of complementary
courses." Revisions list
program identically to the
first grad cert in this
subject. Revise proposal,
list only second eight
complementary courses
and indicate "Or other 500
level or higher courses
approved by the Graduate
Certificate Program
Director."

5/20/2010 201009 EN BSc(Arch) 0. Note no longer applies.

SCTP May 20, 2010 SCTP Approved Program Revisions2



5/20/2010

5/20/2010

5/20/2010

5/20/2010

5/20/2010

201009

201009

201009

201009

201009

SCTP May 20, 2010

EN

EN

EN

EN

EN

BEng

BENg

BENg

BENg

BEng

2009-2010 ES Report 12 to SCTP - Approved Program Revisions

Chemical Engineering

Civil Engineering

Electrical Engineering

Electrical Engineering

Computer Engineering

Major

Major

Major

Honours

Major

112-115 O; RC-;
RC:CW-; CC-;
CC+.

O; RC-;
RC:CW-; CC-;
CC+.

O; RC-;
RC:CW-; CC-;
CC+.

O; RC-;
RC:CW-; CC-;
CC+.

O; RC-;
RC:CW-; CC-;
CC+.

Note no longer applies
and Freshman Year
courses revised so
FACC course does not
appear twice in
programs. Update
obsolete courses.

Note no longer applies
and Freshman Year
courses revised so
FACC course does not
appear twice in
programs. Update
obsolete courses.

Note no longer applies
and Freshman Year
courses revised so
FACC course does not
appear twice in
programs. Update
obsolete courses.

Note no longer applies
and Freshman Year
courses revised so
FACC course does not
appear twice in
programs. Update
obsolete courses.

Note no longer applies
and Freshman Year
courses revised so
FACC course does not
appear twice in
programs. Update
obsolete courses.

SCTP Approved Program Revisions3



5/20/2010

5/20/2010

5/20/2010

5/20/2010

5/20/2010

5/20/2010

201009

201009

201009

201009

201009

201009

EN

EN

EN

EN

EN

SC

BEng

BENg

BEng

BENg

BSE

BSc

2009-2010 ES Report 12 to SCTP - Approved Program Revisions

Mining Engineering - Co-
Op

Materials Engineering - Co-
Op

Mechanical Engineering  Major

Mechanical Engineering  Honours

Mathematics and Physics Joint Honours

112-118

112-118

106-115

81

Highlighted boxes in yellow are queries to SCTP by ES. Highlighted boxes in pink are queries for units.

Legend: T=title; D=descr.; RC-T=req'd crse(s) title(s); CC-T=comp. crse(s) title(s); CW+/CW-= cr. wt.
change; RC+/RC-=req'd crse(s) added/deleted; CC+/CC-=comp crse(s) added/deleted; RC:CW+/RC:CW-
=req'd crse(s) cr.wt.increased/decreased; CC:CW+/CC:CW-=comp. crse(s) cr.wt. increased/decreased;

SCTP May 20, 2010

O; RC-;
RC:CW-; CC-;
CC+.

O; RC-;
RC:CW-; CC-;
CC+.

O; RC-;
RC:.CW-; CC-;
CC+; ECH+;
CW - range.
O; RC-;
RC:.CW-; CC-;
CC+; ECH+;
CW - range.
O; RC-;
RC:.CW-; CC-;
CC+.

CC+; O.

Note no longer applies
and Freshman Year
courses revised so
FACC course does not
appear twice in
programs. Update
obsolete courses.

Note no longer applies
and Freshman Year
courses revised so
FACC course does not
appear twice in
programs. Update
obsolete courses.
Updates for

accreditation purposes.

Updates for

accreditation purposes.

Note no longer applies
and Freshman Year
courses revised so
FACC course does not
appear twice in
programs. Update
obsolete courses.
Course appropriate for
program.

Effective date revised as
per Professor G. Moore.

SCTP Approved Program Revisions4



2009-2010 ES Report 12 to SCTP - Approved Program Revisions

EC:CW+/EC:CW-=¢elect. crse cr.wt. increased/decreased; O=other.

SCTP May 20, 2010 SCTP Approved Program Revisions5



SCTP
Meeting Effective
Date Term

5/20/2010 201009

5/20/2010 201009

SCTP May 20, 2010

Offering

Unit Degree
MU BMus
MU BMus

2009-2010 ES Report 12 to SCTP - Approved Program Retirements

Program Title
Performance; Piano

Performance; Voice

Category
Honours

Honours

Program
Credit
Weight
137

137

Rationale

Low enrolment and
minimal distinction
between current
majors.

Low enrolment and
minimal distinction
between current
majors.

Comments/Corrections

SCTP Approved Program Retirements6



