SCTP Meeting Date 5/20/2010	Effective Term 201009	-	Degree MSc	Program Title Renewable Resources	Category Thesis	Cr. Wt. 45	Revision Details O.	Rationale Allow more program flexibility.	Comments/Corrections
5/20/2010	201009	AG	MSc	Renewable Resources; Environmental Assessment	Non-Thesis	45	D; RC-; RC:CW-; CC+; CC:CW+; O.	Enhances offerings for students and allows for some flexibility.	Is the description being revised? If so, the existing description needs to be listed either in box 6.0 or 7.0 [existing program column].
5/20/2010	201009	AR	BA	Software Engineering	Major Concentratior	136-37	RC-; RC+; CC	Align courses and structure with the major in Science.	-
5/20/2010	201009	CE	Certificate	Public Relations		30	CC+.	Course added to meet rising demand in the marketplace.	
5/20/2010	201009	CE	Certificate	Software Development		30	CC-; CC+.	Provide more flexibility.	
5/20/2010	201009	CE	Certificate	Systems Analysis and Design		30	RC-; RC+.	Course replacement.	
5/20/2010	201009	CE	Graduate Certificate	Internet Business		15	Ο.	Program prerequisite no longer needed.	

5/20/2010	201009	ED	Graduate Certificate	Educational Leadership 1	15	RC-; RC:CW-; CC+; CC:CW+; O.	Provide more flexibility.	Revise rationale to include " <u>Restructured to be</u> <u>made up of complementary</u> <u>courses only (no required</u> <u>courses).</u> " Revisions list program identically to the second grad cert in this subject. Revise proposal, list only first eight complementary courses and indicate " <u>Or other 500</u> <u>level or higher courses</u> <u>approved by the Graduate</u> <u>Certificate Program</u> <u>Director.</u> "
5/20/2010	201009	ED	Graduate Certificate	Educational Leadership 2	15	RC-; RC:CW-; CC+; CC:CW+; O.	Provide more flexibility.	Revise rationale to include " Eliminate required courses section so program is comprised solely of complementary courses." Revisions list program identically to the first grad cert in this subject. Revise proposal, list only second eight complementary courses and indicate " <u>Or other 500</u> level or higher courses approved by the Graduate <u>Certificate Program</u> <u>Director.</u> "
5/20/2010	201009	EN	BSc(Arch)			Ο.	Note no longer applies.	

5/20/2010	201009	EN	BEng	Chemical Engineering	Major	112-115		Note no longer applies and Freshman Year courses revised so FACC course does not appear twice in programs. Update obsolete courses.
5/20/2010	201009	EN	BEng	Civil Engineering	Major		O; RC-; RC:CW-; CC-; CC+.	Note no longer applies and Freshman Year courses revised so FACC course does not appear twice in programs. Update obsolete courses.
5/20/2010	201009	EN	BEng	Electrical Engineering	Major		O; RC-; RC:CW-; CC-; CC+.	Note no longer applies and Freshman Year courses revised so FACC course does not appear twice in programs. Update obsolete courses.
5/20/2010	201009	EN	BEng	Electrical Engineering	Honours		O; RC-; RC:CW-; CC-; CC+.	Note no longer applies and Freshman Year courses revised so FACC course does not appear twice in programs. Update obsolete courses.
5/20/2010	201009	EN	BEng	Computer Engineering	Major		O; RC-; RC:CW-; CC-; CC+.	Note no longer applies and Freshman Year courses revised so FACC course does not appear twice in programs. Update obsolete courses.

5/20/2010	201009	EN	BEng	Mining Engineering - Co- Op			O; RC-; RC:CW-; CC-; CC+.	Note no longer applies and Freshman Year courses revised so FACC course does not appear twice in programs. Update obsolete courses.	
5/20/2010	201009	EN	BEng	Materials Engineering - Co Op	-		O; RC-; RC:CW-; CC-; CC+.	Note no longer applies and Freshman Year courses revised so FACC course does not appear twice in programs. Update obsolete courses.	
5/20/2010	201009	EN	BEng	Mechanical Engineering	Major	112-118		Updates for accreditation purposes.	
5/20/2010	201009	EN	BEng	Mechanical Engineering	Honours	112-118		Updates for accreditation purposes.	
5/20/2010	201009	EN	BSE			106-115		Note no longer applies and Freshman Year courses revised so FACC course does not appear twice in programs. Update obsolete courses.	
5/20/2010	201009	SC	BSc	Mathematics and Physics	Joint Honours	81	CC+; <mark>O</mark> .	Course appropriate for program.	Effective date revised as per Professor G. Moore.

Highlighted boxes in yellow are queries to SCTP by ES. Highlighted boxes in pink are queries for units.

Legend: T=title; D=descr.; RC-T=req'd crse(s) title(s); CC-T=comp. crse(s) title(s); CW+/CW-= cr. wt. change; RC+/RC-=req'd crse(s) added/deleted; CC+/CC-=comp crse(s) added/deleted; RC:CW+/RC:CW-=req'd crse(s) cr.wt.increased/decreased; CC:CW+/CC:CW-=comp. crse(s) cr.wt. increased/decreased;

EC:CW+/EC:CW-=elect. crse cr.wt. increased/decreased; O=other.

SCTP Meeting Date	Effective Term	Offering Unit	Degree	Program Title	Category	Program Credit Weight	Rationale	Comments/Corrections
5/20/2010	201009	MU	BMus	Performance; Piano	Honours	137	Low enrolment and minimal distinction between current majors.	
5/20/2010	201009	MU	BMus	Performance; Voice	Honours	137	Low enrolment and minimal distinction between current majors.	